
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-3141 Name: Fifth Amendment, Office Lease - Sparknight, LLC -
Central Administrative Offices - 1000 Broadway,
Oakland, CA

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:12/17/2021 General Counsel

On agenda: Final action:1/12/2022 1/12/2022

Enactment date: 1/12/2022 22-0102Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Fifth Amendment, Lease Agreement by and between the
Oakland Unified School District (“District) as lessee, and Sparknight, LLC, a Florida limited liability
company, as lessor (“Lessor”), for space within the building located at 1000 Broadway, Oakland, CA
94607, commonly known as the Transpacific Centre, in which the  District and Lessor propose to: (1)
further extend the termination date of the Original Lease, as amended, by one year to August 31,
2023; (2) reduce the premises rented by the District from Lessor by calling for the District to surrender
Suite 300 back to the Lessor; (3) establish the amount of monthly base rent to be owed by the District
to the Lessor; (4) describe the District’s and Lessor’s rights and obligations with regard to certain
move-out and close-out procedures to be performed by District with regard to Suite 300; (5) grant the
District the option to extend the termination date of the Lease by one additional period of six months;
and (6) modify the rights of the District to parking at the Property, for $2,501,550.00 total annual rent
under the Fifth Amendment, for the term of September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-3141 Fifth Amendment, Office Lease - Sparknight, LLC - Central Administrative Offices - 1000
Broadway, Oakland, CA

Contact: Josh.Daniels@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education1/12/2022 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Fifth Amendment, Lease Agreement by and between the Oakland Unified
School District (“District) as lessee, and Sparknight, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as lessor (“Lessor”), for space
within the building located at 1000 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94607, commonly known as the Transpacific Centre, in which
the  District and Lessor propose to: (1) further extend the termination date of the Original Lease, as amended, by one
year to August 31, 2023; (2) reduce the premises rented by the District from Lessor by calling for the District to
surrender Suite 300 back to the Lessor; (3) establish the amount of monthly base rent to be owed by the District to the
Lessor; (4) describe the District’s and Lessor’s rights and obligations with regard to certain move‐out and close‐out
procedures to be performed by District with regard to Suite 300; (5) grant the District the option to extend the
termination date of the Lease by one additional period of six months; and (6) modify the rights of the District to parking
at the Property, for $2,501,550.00 total annual rent under the Fifth Amendment, for the term of September 1, 2022
through August 31, 2023.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/12/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

